

## INVITATION

Maia Ochigava – Member of the Management Board of the Association “Black Sea NGO Network” from Georgia convenes pursuant to Art. 19 item 2 of the Statute of the Association a National Assembly of the members of the Association from Georgia, and invites all members to participate in the National Assembly, which will be held on 24/09/ 2016 from 14:00pm in the city of Tbilisi the office of REC Caucasus with address 76c, Ilia Chavchavadze Ave, 3rd floor, 0162 Tbilisi, Georgia with the following agenda:

1. Election of two delegates from Georgia participate in the General Assembly of the Association "Black Sea NGO Network"
2. Nomination of candidate/s for member of the Management Board of the Association "Black Sea NGO Network" from the quota of the Georgia
3. Miscellaneous

Pursuant to Art.27 of the LJPNP and in conjunction with Art. 22 of the Statute of the Association in the absence of the required quorum, the meeting shall be postponed by one hour and then shall be held at the same place with the same agenda regardless of the number of the members of the general assembly who attend.

The Convocation of a national assembly shall be announced on the website of the association on the grounds of Article 19 item 2 par. 3 of the Statute of the Association.

17/09/2016,

Tbilisi, Georgia

### მოწვევა

მაია ოჩიგავა – ასოციაციის “შავი ზღვის არასამთავრობო ორგანიზაციების ქსელი” მმართველთა საბჭოს წევრი საქართველოდან თანახმად 19 – 2 პუნქტს ასოციაციის წესდებისა იწვევს ეროვნული ასამბლეის ასოციაციის წევრებს საქართველოში, რათა მათ მონაწილეობა მიიღონ ეროვნულ ასამბლეაში, რომელიც გაიმართება 24/09/2016 – დან 14:00 საათზე, ქალაქ თბილისის REC Caucasus ოფისში მისამართზე ილია ჭავჭავაძის გამზირი 76გ, მე -3 სართული, 0162, თბილისი, საქართველო, შემდეგი დღის წესრიგით:

1. ორი დელეგატის არჩევა, რომლებიც მონაწილეობას მიიღებენ “შავი ზღვის არასამთავრობო ორგანიზაციების ქსელი” – ის გენერალურ ასამბლეაში.
2. ნომინაცია “შავი ზღვის არასამთავრობო ორგანიზაციების ქსელი” ასოციაციის მმართველი საბჭოს ორი წევრისა საქართველოდან, ქვეყნისათვის განსაზღვრული კვოტის თანახმად.

### 3. სხვადასხვა

შესაბამისად, ასოციაციის წესდების მუხლების 22 და 27 თანახმად საჭირო კვორუმის არ არსებობის შემთხვევაში სხდომა გადაიდება ერთი საათი და შემდეგ ტარდება ერთი და იგივე ადგილზე იმავე დღის წესრიგით მიუხედავად საერთო კრების წევრთა საჭირო რაოდენობა ესწრება თუ არა კრებას.

ეროვნული ასამბლეის მოწვევა გამოცხადდება ასოციაციის ვებგვერდზე თანახმად წესდების მუხლი 19 პუნქტი 2-3-სა.

17/09/2016,

თბილისი, საქართველო